LONG BIEN PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE
 SAIDONG SECONDARY SCHOOL                                 
MATRIX
THE FIRST TERM ENGLSIH TEST GRADE 8 – SCHOOL YEAR 2020-2021
I. AIM:  - To test the language that they have studied and the skills they have practiced from unit 1 to unit 6 (4 skills include listening, reading and writing).
         - To test students’ understanding from unit 1 to unit 6
II. CONTENTS:   
  - Vocabulary about: Leisure activities, Life in the countryside, peoples of Vietnam, our customs and traditions, festivals in Viet Nam, Folk tales.
  - Grammar: Verbs of liking + gerunds/ to- infinitives, comparative forms of Adjectives/ Adverbs, questions, articles,  should and shouldn’t, have to, simple sentences, compound sentences, complex sentences, past simple and past continuous.
- Pronunciation: + Phonetics: focus on /i/ - /i:/ - /e/ - /t/- /t∫/ -/ʌ/ -/u/
                          + Stress of words ending in  -ion/ -ian
	
Content topics
	Thinking level
	Total of marks

	
	Recall/recognition
	Comprehension/
understanding
	Application
	

	
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	

	Listening 
	3
     5,25 p
	
	4
      7p
	
	3  
     5,25 p              
	
  
	10           
   17,5p

	 Pronunciation
	3
     5,25 p
	
	2
      3,5p
	
	
	
	5    8,75p

	Vocabulary and Grammar
	5
    8,75 p
	
	5
     8,75p
	
	5
   8,75p
	
  
	15
    6,25 p

	Reading
	3
   5,25 p
	 

	4
        7p
	
      
	3
    5,25 p
	
	10
     17,5 p 

	Writing

	  

	2
       4p
	
	 2
      4p
	
	1
     2p
	5 
     10p

	Total number of questions
	14
	2
	15
	2
	11
	1
	40         

	Total of marks
	     24,5p
	4p
	     26,25p
	4p
	    19,25p
	2p
	    80p

	Percentage of marks
	36%
	38%
	26%
	100%
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